
CAS MATCH FOR SEPTEMBER 4, 2021
9/4/2021

Stage Scores

Shooter Stage 1 OK corral Stage 2 . Bad Water R… Stage 3 - Double Eagle… Stage 4 - Fort Dismal Stage 5 - Livery
Alias Cat Raw M P B Fin Raw M P B Fin Raw M P B Fin Raw M P B Fin Raw M P B Fin
Big John Mesquite S 57.49 1 0 0 62.49 48.81 1 0 0 53.81 37.92 1 0 0 42.92 50.79 0 0 1 45.79 45.19 0 0 0 45.19

Canyon Jim ES 52.92 1 0 0 57.92 32.85 0 1 0 42.85 27.67 0 0 0 27.67 54.45 3 1 2 69.45 33.90 1 0 0 38.90

Canyon St. Clair W 35.13 0 0 0 35.13 36.67 0 0 0 36.67 23.18 1 0 0 28.18 35.93 0 0 2 25.93 29.86 1 0 0 34.86

Caprock Kid D 47.78 0 0 0 47.78 33.80 0 0 0 33.80 28.46 0 0 0 28.46 46.45 0 0 2 36.45 38.49 0 0 0 38.49

Chugwater Slim CB 52.72 1 0 0 57.72 39.28 0 0 0 39.28 31.72 1 0 0 36.72 57.28 1 0 2 52.28 38.46 3 0 0 53.46

Cibolo Sam ES 72.56 0 0 0 72.56 54.66 0 0 0 54.66 31.27 1 0 0 36.27 46.59 0 0 2 36.59 45.59 0 0 0 45.59

Colonel Colt Winchester SSD 51.84 0 0 0 51.84 39.68 0 0 0 39.68 29.45 1 0 0 34.45 51.59 0 0 2 41.59 43.76 0 0 0 43.76

Davey Lunchbox CCB 49.78 0 0 0 49.78 39.70 1 0 0 44.70 35.15 0 0 0 35.15 51.49 1 0 2 46.49 57.03 0 0 0 57.03

El Don De Tejas FN 83.97 3 0 0 98.97 67.62 4 0 0 87.62 58.32 2 0 0 68.32 140.21 3 0 0 155.21 87.47 2 0 0 97.47

Frank Longshot CB 41.27 0 0 0 41.27 29.76 1 0 0 34.76 26.51 2 0 0 36.51 41.28 0 1 1 46.28 32.46 0 0 0 32.46

Hazel Buckaloo CG 107.67 3 0 0 122.67 74.30 0 0 0 74.30 85.48 2 0 0 95.48 112.26 0 0 1 107.26 107.96 10 0 0 157.96

Latigo Lee FN 60.18 0 0 0 60.18 39.36 0 0 0 39.36 33.64 0 0 0 33.64 57.60 0 0 2 47.60 48.27 0 1 0 58.27

Picosia Kid ES 24.27 0 0 0 24.27 28.22 0 1 0 38.22 17.39 0 0 0 17.39 25.99 0 1 1 30.99 20.07 0 0 0 20.07

PJ Mugwump FN 44.02 0 0 0 44.02 35.70 1 2 0 60.70 20.00 1 0 0 25.00 30.91 0 0 2 20.91 33.39 2 0 0 43.39

Plumbed Rooster BPF 67.54 0 0 0 67.54 52.34 1 1 0 67.34 38.84 2 0 0 48.84 56.00 1 0 1 56.00 49.67 0 0 0 49.67

SaukValley Sam SD 40.17 3 0 0 55.17 46.84 3 0 0 61.84 36.34 1 0 0 41.34 34.84 1 0 1 34.84 41.10 2 0 0 51.10

Silver Dollar Sage S 45.67 0 0 0 45.67 34.82 0 0 0 34.82 28.78 0 0 0 28.78 46.55 0 0 2 36.55 40.38 0 0 0 40.38

Tabasco Kid CCB 89.04 3 0 0 104.04 53.17 1 0 0 58.17 38.76 1 0 0 43.76 74.46 1 0 1 74.46 72.24 6 0 0 102.24

Thunder Mountain CB 77.61 2 0 0 87.61 54.37 3 0 0 69.37 53.04 2 0 0 63.04 73.85 0 0 0 73.85 58.62 2 0 0 68.62



CAS MATCH FOR SEPTEMBER 4, 2021
9/4/2021

Detailed Match Results (by rank)

Match Final Stage 1 OK corral Stage 2 . Bad Water Ranch Stage 3 - Double Eagle Saloon Stage 4 - Fort Dismal Stage 5 - Livery

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

1 Picosia Kid ES 130.94 11 24.27 0 0 0 24.27 1 28.22 0 1 0 38.22 5 17.39 0 0 0 17.39 1 25.99 0 1 1 30.99 3 20.07 0 0 0 20.07 1

2 Canyon St. Clair W 160.77 15 35.13 0 0 0 35.13 2 36.67 0 0 0 36.67 4 23.18 1 0 0 28.18 4 35.93 0 0 2 25.93 2 29.86 1 0 0 34.86 3

3 Caprock Kid D 184.98 21 47.78 0 0 0 47.78 6 33.80 0 0 0 33.80 1 28.46 0 0 0 28.46 5 46.45 0 0 2 36.45 5 38.49 0 0 0 38.49 4

4 Silver Dollar Sage S 186.20 26 45.67 0 0 0 45.67 5 34.82 0 0 0 34.82 3 28.78 0 0 0 28.78 6 46.55 0 0 2 36.55 6 40.38 0 0 0 40.38 6

5 Frank Longshot CB 191.28 28 41.27 0 0 0 41.27 3 29.76 1 0 0 34.76 2 26.51 2 0 0 36.51 11 41.28 0 1 1 46.28 10 32.46 0 0 0 32.46 2

6 PJ Mugwump FN 194.02 28 44.02 0 0 0 44.02 4 35.70 1 2 0 60.70 14 20.00 1 0 0 25.00 2 30.91 0 0 2 20.91 1 33.39 2 0 0 43.39 7

7 Colonel Colt Winchester SSD 211.32 40 51.84 0 0 0 51.84 8 39.68 0 0 0 39.68 8 29.45 1 0 0 34.45 8 51.59 0 0 2 41.59 8 43.76 0 0 0 43.76 8

8 Canyon Jim ES 236.79 43 52.92 1 0 0 57.92 11 32.85 0 1 0 42.85 9 27.67 0 0 0 27.67 3 54.45 3 1 2 69.45 15 33.90 1 0 0 38.90 5

9 Davey Lunchbox CCB 233.15 51 49.78 0 0 0 49.78 7 39.70 1 0 0 44.70 10 35.15 0 0 0 35.15 9 51.49 1 0 2 46.49 11 57.03 0 0 0 57.03 14

10 Latigo Lee FN 239.05 53 60.18 0 0 0 60.18 12 39.36 0 0 0 39.36 7 33.64 0 0 0 33.64 7 57.60 0 0 2 47.60 12 48.27 0 1 0 58.27 15

11 SaukValley Sam SD 244.29 53 40.17 3 0 0 55.17 9 46.84 3 0 0 61.84 15 36.34 1 0 0 41.34 13 34.84 1 0 1 34.84 4 41.10 2 0 0 51.10 12

12 Chugwater Slim CB 239.46 54 52.72 1 0 0 57.72 10 39.28 0 0 0 39.28 6 31.72 1 0 0 36.72 12 57.28 1 0 2 52.28 13 38.46 3 0 0 53.46 13

13 Cibolo Sam ES 245.67 54 72.56 0 0 0 72.56 15 54.66 0 0 0 54.66 12 31.27 1 0 0 36.27 10 46.59 0 0 2 36.59 7 45.59 0 0 0 45.59 10

14 Big John Mesquite S 250.20 56 57.49 1 0 0 62.49 13 48.81 1 0 0 53.81 11 37.92 1 0 0 42.92 14 50.79 0 0 1 45.79 9 45.19 0 0 0 45.19 9

15 Plumbed Rooster BPF 289.39 71 67.54 0 0 0 67.54 14 52.34 1 1 0 67.34 16 38.84 2 0 0 48.84 16 56.00 1 0 1 56.00 14 49.67 0 0 0 49.67 11

16 Tabasco Kid CCB 382.67 81 89.04 3 0 0 104.04 18 53.17 1 0 0 58.17 13 38.76 1 0 0 43.76 15 74.46 1 0 1 74.46 17 72.24 6 0 0 102.24 18

17 Thunder Mountain CB 362.49 82 77.61 2 0 0 87.61 16 54.37 3 0 0 69.37 17 53.04 2 0 0 63.04 17 73.85 0 0 0 73.85 16 58.62 2 0 0 68.62 16

18 El Don De Tejas FN 507.59 90 83.97 3 0 0 98.97 17 67.62 4 0 0 87.62 19 58.32 2 0 0 68.32 18 140.21 3 0 0 155.21 19 87.47 2 0 0 97.47 17

19 Hazel Buckaloo CG 557.67 93 107.67 3 0 0 122.67 19 74.30 0 0 0 74.30 18 85.48 2 0 0 95.48 19 112.26 0 0 1 107.26 18 107.96 10 0 0 157.96 19



CAS MATCH FOR SEPTEMBER 4, 2021
9/4/2021

Detailed Match Results (by time)

Match Final Stage 1 OK corral Stage 2 . Bad Water Ranch Stage 3 - Double Eagle Saloon Stage 4 - Fort Dismal Stage 5 - Livery

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

1 Picosia Kid ES 130.94 11 24.27 0 0 0 24.27 1 28.22 0 1 0 38.22 5 17.39 0 0 0 17.39 1 25.99 0 1 1 30.99 3 20.07 0 0 0 20.07 1

2 Canyon St. Clair W 160.77 15 35.13 0 0 0 35.13 2 36.67 0 0 0 36.67 4 23.18 1 0 0 28.18 4 35.93 0 0 2 25.93 2 29.86 1 0 0 34.86 3

3 Caprock Kid D 184.98 21 47.78 0 0 0 47.78 6 33.80 0 0 0 33.80 1 28.46 0 0 0 28.46 5 46.45 0 0 2 36.45 5 38.49 0 0 0 38.49 4

4 Silver Dollar Sage S 186.20 26 45.67 0 0 0 45.67 5 34.82 0 0 0 34.82 3 28.78 0 0 0 28.78 6 46.55 0 0 2 36.55 6 40.38 0 0 0 40.38 6

5 Frank Longshot CB 191.28 28 41.27 0 0 0 41.27 3 29.76 1 0 0 34.76 2 26.51 2 0 0 36.51 11 41.28 0 1 1 46.28 10 32.46 0 0 0 32.46 2

6 PJ Mugwump FN 194.02 28 44.02 0 0 0 44.02 4 35.70 1 2 0 60.70 14 20.00 1 0 0 25.00 2 30.91 0 0 2 20.91 1 33.39 2 0 0 43.39 7

7 Colonel Colt Winchester SSD 211.32 40 51.84 0 0 0 51.84 8 39.68 0 0 0 39.68 8 29.45 1 0 0 34.45 8 51.59 0 0 2 41.59 8 43.76 0 0 0 43.76 8

8 Davey Lunchbox CCB 233.15 51 49.78 0 0 0 49.78 7 39.70 1 0 0 44.70 10 35.15 0 0 0 35.15 9 51.49 1 0 2 46.49 11 57.03 0 0 0 57.03 14

9 Canyon Jim ES 236.79 43 52.92 1 0 0 57.92 11 32.85 0 1 0 42.85 9 27.67 0 0 0 27.67 3 54.45 3 1 2 69.45 15 33.90 1 0 0 38.90 5

10 Latigo Lee FN 239.05 53 60.18 0 0 0 60.18 12 39.36 0 0 0 39.36 7 33.64 0 0 0 33.64 7 57.60 0 0 2 47.60 12 48.27 0 1 0 58.27 15

11 Chugwater Slim CB 239.46 54 52.72 1 0 0 57.72 10 39.28 0 0 0 39.28 6 31.72 1 0 0 36.72 12 57.28 1 0 2 52.28 13 38.46 3 0 0 53.46 13

12 SaukValley Sam SD 244.29 53 40.17 3 0 0 55.17 9 46.84 3 0 0 61.84 15 36.34 1 0 0 41.34 13 34.84 1 0 1 34.84 4 41.10 2 0 0 51.10 12

13 Cibolo Sam ES 245.67 54 72.56 0 0 0 72.56 15 54.66 0 0 0 54.66 12 31.27 1 0 0 36.27 10 46.59 0 0 2 36.59 7 45.59 0 0 0 45.59 10

14 Big John Mesquite S 250.20 56 57.49 1 0 0 62.49 13 48.81 1 0 0 53.81 11 37.92 1 0 0 42.92 14 50.79 0 0 1 45.79 9 45.19 0 0 0 45.19 9

15 Plumbed Rooster BPF 289.39 71 67.54 0 0 0 67.54 14 52.34 1 1 0 67.34 16 38.84 2 0 0 48.84 16 56.00 1 0 1 56.00 14 49.67 0 0 0 49.67 11

16 Thunder Mountain CB 362.49 82 77.61 2 0 0 87.61 16 54.37 3 0 0 69.37 17 53.04 2 0 0 63.04 17 73.85 0 0 0 73.85 16 58.62 2 0 0 68.62 16

17 Tabasco Kid CCB 382.67 81 89.04 3 0 0 104.04 18 53.17 1 0 0 58.17 13 38.76 1 0 0 43.76 15 74.46 1 0 1 74.46 17 72.24 6 0 0 102.24 18

18 El Don De Tejas FN 507.59 90 83.97 3 0 0 98.97 17 67.62 4 0 0 87.62 19 58.32 2 0 0 68.32 18 140.21 3 0 0 155.21 19 87.47 2 0 0 97.47 17

19 Hazel Buckaloo CG 557.67 93 107.67 3 0 0 122.67 19 74.30 0 0 0 74.30 18 85.48 2 0 0 95.48 19 112.26 0 0 1 107.26 18 107.96 10 0 0 157.96 19



CAS MATCH FOR SEPTEMBER 4, 2021
9/4/2021

Detailed Match Results (by points)

Match Final Stage 1 OK corral Stage 2 . Bad Water Ranch Stage 3 - Double Eagle Saloon Stage 4 - Fort Dismal Stage 5 - Livery

Finish Alias Category Points % Raw M P B Fin Points % Raw M P B Fin Points % Raw M P B Fin Points % Raw M P B Fin Points % Raw M P B Fin Points %

1 Picosia Kid ES 455.9088 100.00% 24.27 0 0 0 24.27 100.0000 100.00% 28.22 0 1 0 38.22 88.4354 88.44% 17.39 0 0 0 17.39 100.0000 100.00% 25.99 0 1 1 30.99 67.4734 67.47% 20.07 0 0 0 20.07 100.0000 100.00%

2 Canyon St. Clair W 361.1834 79.22% 35.13 0 0 0 35.13 69.0863 69.09% 36.67 0 0 0 36.67 92.1734 92.17% 23.18 1 0 0 28.18 61.7104 61.71% 35.93 0 0 2 25.93 80.6402 80.64% 29.86 1 0 0 34.86 57.5731 57.57%

3 PJ Mugwump FN 326.6326 71.64% 44.02 0 0 0 44.02 55.1340 55.13% 35.70 1 2 0 60.70 55.6837 55.68% 20.00 1 0 0 25.00 69.5600 69.56% 30.91 0 0 2 20.91 100.0000 100.00% 33.39 2 0 0 43.39 46.2549 46.25%

4 Caprock Kid D 321.4083 70.50% 47.78 0 0 0 47.78 50.7953 50.80% 33.80 0 0 0 33.80 100.0000 100.00% 28.46 0 0 0 28.46 61.1033 61.10% 46.45 0 0 2 36.45 57.3663 57.37% 38.49 0 0 0 38.49 52.1434 52.14%

5 Silver Dollar Sage S 317.5487 69.65% 45.67 0 0 0 45.67 53.1421 53.14% 34.82 0 0 0 34.82 97.0706 97.07% 28.78 0 0 0 28.78 60.4239 60.42% 46.55 0 0 2 36.55 57.2093 57.21% 40.38 0 0 0 40.38 49.7028 49.70%

6 Frank Longshot CB 310.6883 68.15% 41.27 0 0 0 41.27 58.8079 58.81% 29.76 1 0 0 34.76 97.2382 97.24% 26.51 2 0 0 36.51 47.6308 47.63% 41.28 0 1 1 46.28 45.1815 45.18% 32.46 0 0 0 32.46 61.8299 61.83%

7 Colonel Colt Winchester SSD 278.6178 61.11% 51.84 0 0 0 51.84 46.8171 46.82% 39.68 0 0 0 39.68 85.1814 85.18% 29.45 1 0 0 34.45 50.4790 50.48% 51.59 0 0 2 41.59 50.2765 50.28% 43.76 0 0 0 43.76 45.8638 45.86%

8 Canyon Jim ES 265.3320 58.20% 52.92 1 0 0 57.92 41.9026 41.90% 32.85 0 1 0 42.85 78.8798 78.88% 27.67 0 0 0 27.67 62.8478 62.85% 54.45 3 1 2 69.45 30.1080 30.11% 33.90 1 0 0 38.90 51.5938 51.59%

9 Latigo Lee FN 256.2691 56.21% 60.18 0 0 0 60.18 40.3290 40.33% 39.36 0 0 0 39.36 85.8740 85.87% 33.64 0 0 0 33.64 51.6944 51.69% 57.60 0 0 2 47.60 43.9286 43.93% 48.27 0 1 0 58.27 34.4431 34.44%

10 Davey Lunchbox CCB 254.0128 55.72% 49.78 0 0 0 49.78 48.7545 48.75% 39.70 1 0 0 44.70 75.6152 75.62% 35.15 0 0 0 35.15 49.4737 49.47% 51.49 1 0 2 46.49 44.9774 44.98% 57.03 0 0 0 57.03 35.1920 35.19%

11 Chugwater Slim CB 252.9934 55.49% 52.72 1 0 0 57.72 42.0478 42.05% 39.28 0 0 0 39.28 86.0489 86.05% 31.72 1 0 0 36.72 47.3584 47.36% 57.28 1 0 2 52.28 39.9962 40.00% 38.46 3 0 0 53.46 37.5421 37.54%

12 Cibolo Sam ES 244.4006 53.61% 72.56 0 0 0 72.56 33.4482 33.45% 54.66 0 0 0 54.66 61.8368 61.84% 31.27 1 0 0 36.27 47.9460 47.95% 46.59 0 0 2 36.59 57.1468 57.15% 45.59 0 0 0 45.59 44.0228 44.02%

13 SaukValley Sam SD 240.0074 52.64% 40.17 3 0 0 55.17 43.9913 43.99% 46.84 3 0 0 61.84 54.6572 54.66% 36.34 1 0 0 41.34 42.0658 42.07% 34.84 1 0 1 34.84 60.0172 60.02% 41.10 2 0 0 51.10 39.2759 39.28%

14 Big John Mesquite S 232.2465 50.94% 57.49 1 0 0 62.49 38.8382 38.84% 48.81 1 0 0 53.81 62.8136 62.81% 37.92 1 0 0 42.92 40.5172 40.52% 50.79 0 0 1 45.79 45.6650 45.66% 45.19 0 0 0 45.19 44.4125 44.41%

15 Plumbed Rooster BPF 199.4795 43.75% 67.54 0 0 0 67.54 35.9343 35.93% 52.34 1 1 0 67.34 50.1931 50.19% 38.84 2 0 0 48.84 35.6061 35.61% 56.00 1 0 1 56.00 37.3393 37.34% 49.67 0 0 0 49.67 40.4067 40.41%

16 Tabasco Kid CCB 168.8852 37.04% 89.04 3 0 0 104.04 23.3276 23.33% 53.17 1 0 0 58.17 58.1056 58.11% 38.76 1 0 0 43.76 39.7395 39.74% 74.46 1 0 1 74.46 28.0822 28.08% 72.24 6 0 0 102.24 19.6303 19.63%

17 Thunder Mountain CB 161.5744 35.44% 77.61 2 0 0 87.61 27.7023 27.70% 54.37 3 0 0 69.37 48.7242 48.72% 53.04 2 0 0 63.04 27.5857 27.59% 73.85 0 0 0 73.85 28.3142 28.31% 58.62 2 0 0 68.62 29.2480 29.25%

18 El Don De Tejas FN 122.6151 26.89% 83.97 3 0 0 98.97 24.5226 24.52% 67.62 4 0 0 87.62 38.5757 38.58% 58.32 2 0 0 68.32 25.4537 25.45% 140.21 3 0 0 155.21 13.4721 13.47% 87.47 2 0 0 97.47 20.5910 20.59%

19 Hazel Buckaloo CG 115.6896 25.38% 107.67 3 0 0 122.67 19.7848 19.78% 74.30 0 0 0 74.30 45.4912 45.49% 85.48 2 0 0 95.48 18.2132 18.21% 112.26 0 0 1 107.26 19.4947 19.49% 107.96 10 0 0 157.96 12.7057 12.71%



CAS  MATCH  FOR  SEPTEMBER  4,  2021  
9/4/2021  

Clean  Shooters  (no  misses  /  no  procedurals)  
  

                  SASS  Num     Alias                        Final  Time  
                        Caprock  Kid                                     184.98  
                  101045     Silver  Dollar  Sage                            186.20  


